

Seal Beach Police Department 911 Seal Beach Bl. Seal Beach, CA 90740

August 6th, 2019

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sgt. Michael Henderson Phone: (562) 342-7391 Email: mhenderson@sealbeachca.gov

Public Safety Town Hall Meeting

SEAL BEACH, CA. – The Seal Beach Police Department is inviting the public to attend a Public Safety Town Hall meeting on Tuesday, August 20th from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm at the City Council Chambers located at 211 8th Street, Seal Beach. Chief Joe Miller and staff will present an overview of the Police Services Study process, purpose, and results, as well as provide additional public safety updates. There will also be an opportunity for the public to ask questions about the Study and public safety in general.

###